SENATE EMPLOYMENT, WORKPLACE RELATIONS AND EDUCATION
LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

2003-2004 BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING -2 JUNE 2003

OFFICE OF THE EMPLOYMENT ADVOCATE

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Outcome: 2 Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: 2.2 Workplace Relations Implementation
Outputs: 2.2.3 Assistance to the Employment Advocate

Question Number: W018-04
Question:
Senators Carr and Wong asked at Hansard page 12:

(a) Has the issue of an alleged unauthorised use of official information from the OEA, which is currently being investigated by the AFP, been discussed with the Minister’s office at any time?

(b) If so, what dates was the issue discussed with the Minister’s office?

(c) When was the Minister’s office first advised regarding the action taken by the OEA?

Answer:
(a) No
(b) Not applicable

(c) Not applicable

